
Staff Member Division Classification E-mail Address Business Phone Mobile Phone

ACOSTA , ANGELINA (Angie) Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Angelina.Acosta@yolocounty.org 406-4419 681-9271

ACOSTA , WINDY Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Windy.Acosta@yolocounty.org 661-2627 650-5065

ADAMSKI, TARA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Tara.Adamski@yolocounty.org 661-2923 379-3518

ALDERETE, ARLENE Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Arlene.Alderete@yolocounty.org 666-8476 908-0430

ALI, RAMIZ Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Ramiz.Ali@yolocounty.org 666-8441 681-9219

ALLEN, TAMMY Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Tammy.Allen@yolocounty.org 666-8244 400-8360

ALVARENGA, SILVANA Child/TAY Mental Health Clinician Silvana.Alvarenga@yolocounty.org 661-2963 723-2124

ANTHONY, NIKKI Children's Medical Services Sr. Public Health Nurse (EH) Nikki.Anthony@yolocounty.org N/A N/A

ANTONIO, JENNIFER (Jae) Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Jennifer.Antonio@yolocounty.org 666-8462 312-4174

ARGUMEDO, ANITA Child Welfare Services Office Support Specialist Anita.Argumedo@yolocounty.org 666-8744 N/A

BANIQUED, DEBORAH Foster Care Eligibility Public Assistance Specialist Deborah.Baniqued@yolocounty.org 666-8463 N/A

BANKS, ERIC Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Eric.Banks@yolocounty.org 666-8491 902-8146 

BARRERA DOWNS, KATINA Child/TAY Mental Health Clinician Katina.Barreradowns@yolocounty 661-2604 601-6377

CABINESS, ATHEENA Child Wefare Services Social Worker Supervisor Atheena.Cabiness@yolocounty.org 666-8508 601-7519

CERVANTES, MARTHA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Martha.Cervantez@yolocounty.org 666-8492 379-3480

CHAPIN, CORI Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Cori.Chapin@yolocounty.org 406-4421 681-0004

COATS, JENNIFER Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Jennifer.Coats@yolocounty.org 661-2902 419-9721

CONTRERAS, SUSANA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Susana.Contreras@yolocounty.org 666-8474 681-9214

CORBIN, JOSEPHINE Children's Medical Services Sr. Public Health Nurse (CHDP) Josephine.Corbin@yolocounty.org 666-8241 N/A

COVERT, KERRIE Child Welfare Services Administrative Serv Analyst Kerrie.Covert@yolocounty.org 666-8242 N/A

COX, KERRY Foster Care Eligibility Public Assistance Specialist Kerry.Cox@yolocounty.org 666-8464 N/A

CRABTREE, DEBRA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Debra.Crabtree@yolocounty.org N/A 419-9731

CROUCH, ASHLEY Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Ashley.Crouch@yolocounty.org 661-2672 650-5137

CUEVAS, JILLIAN Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Jillian.Cuevas@yolocounty.org 661-2686 650-5519

D'AMICO, ROSANNA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Rosanna.D'Amico@yolocounty.org 666-8567 908-3871

DAYTON, WILLIAM (Will) Child Welfare Services Administrative Serv Analyst-InfoSys Will.Dayton@yolocounty.org 666-8499 681-9227

DERANLEAU, SUSAN Children's Medical Services Public Health Nurse (FC) Susan.Deranleau@yolocounty.org 661-2904 N/A

EBERE, CHRISTIANA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Christiana.Ebere@yolocounty.org 661-2905 650-5069

EDGAR, RICHARD Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Richard.Edgar@yolocounty.org 666-8495 419-9772 

EDWARDS, JENNIFER Child Welfare Services Child Welfare Worker Jennifer.Edwards@yolocounty.org 666-8240 312-5653

Yolo County Health & Human Services Agency - Child, Youth and Family Branch Directory

(all are in area code 530 unless otherwise specified)

mailto:Angelina.Acosta@yolocounty.org
mailto:Windy.Acosta@yolocounty.org
mailto:Tara.Adamski@yolocounty.org
mailto:Arlene.Alderete@yolocounty.org
mailto:Ramiz.Ali@yolocounty.org
mailto:Tammy.Allen@yolocounty.org
mailto:Silvana.Alvarenga@yolocounty.org
mailto:Nikki.Anthony@yolocounty.org
mailto:Jennifer.Antonio@yolocounty.org
mailto:Anita.Argumedo@yolocounty.org
mailto:Deborah.Baniqued@yolocounty.org
mailto:Eric.Banks@yolocounty.org
mailto:Katina.Barreradowns@yolocounty
mailto:Atheena.Cabiness@yolocounty.org
mailto:Martha.Cervantez@yolocounty.org
mailto:Cori.Chapin@yolocounty.org
mailto:Jennifer.Coats@yolocounty.org
mailto:Susana.Contreras@yolocounty.org
mailto:Josephine.Corbin@yolocounty.org
mailto:Kerrie.Covert@yolocounty.org
mailto:Kerry.Cox@yolocounty.org
mailto:Debra.Crabtree@yolocounty.org
mailto:Ashley.Crouch@yolocounty.org
mailto:Jillian.Cuevas@yolocounty.org
mailto:Rosanna.D'Amico@yolocounty.org
mailto:Will.Dayton@yolocounty.org
mailto:Susan.Deranleau@yolocounty.org
mailto:Christiana.Ebere@yolocounty.org
mailto:Richard.Edgar@yolocounty.org
mailto:Jennifer.Edwards@yolocounty.org


EKMAN, AMANDA Child Wefare Services Social Worker Supervisor Amanda.Ekman@yolocounty.org 666-8497 650-5237

ENRIQUEZ, VANESSA Children's Medical Services Senior Comm. Health Asst. Vanessa.Enriquez@yolocounty.org 666-8246 N/A

EVANS, NELLIE Child Wefare Services Social Worker Supervisor Nellie.Evans@yolocounty.org 661-2924 681-6870

FIERRO, ROSANNA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Rosanna.Fierro@yolocounty.org 666-8486 312-4622

FISHER, BARBARA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Barbara.Fisher@yolocounty.org 666-8472 681-9230

FRENCH, KAYCE Child Welfare Services Child Welfare Worker Kayce.French@yolocounty.org 666-8535 682-3461

FULCHER, TYRA Children's Medical Services Sr. Public Health Nurse Tyra.Fulcher@yolocounty.org 666-8571 N/A

GEARHARD, PAGE Child Welfare Services Intern Page.Gearhart@yolocounty.org N/A 419-9695

GEBHARDT, MATTHEW Child Welfare Services Child Welfare Services Program Mgr Matthew.Gebhardt@yolocounty.org 666-8243 262-347-8043

GOTFRIED, MICHELLE Child Welfare Services Parent Partner mgotfried@youthsolutions.org 661-2911 916-584-5198

GREEN, MARISA Child Welfare Services Child Welfare Services Program Mgr Marisa.Green@yolocounty.org 661-2685 601-6873

GROTH, KATHY Children's Medical Services Therapy/Aid Kathy.Groth@yolocounty.org 666-6184 (dial all 7 #s) N/A

HANSEN, HEATHER Child Welfare Services Extra Help Heather.Hansen@yolocounty.org N/A 419-9879

HICKENBOTTOM, DELORES Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Delores.Hickenbottom@yolocounty.org 666-8469 681-9289

HOOD, KELLY Child Welfare Services CFT/Extra Help Kelly.Hood@yolocounty.org N/A 312-6371

HUMES, CHRISTA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Christa.Humes@yolocounty.org 666-8477 681-9241

JAIME-CANO,VIOLETA Child/TAY Mental Health Office Support Specialist Violeta.Jaime-Cano@yolocounty.org 666-8569 N/A

JESSANI, RADHA Child Welfare Services Child Welfare Worker Radha.Jessani@yolocounty.org 666-8489 650-5329

JIMENEZ, ERICA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Erica.Jimenez@yolocounty.org 666-8473 379-3043

KIER, JULLIANA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Supervisor Julliana.Kier@yolocounty.org 666-8488 681-9264

KNOX, GREGORY Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Gregory.Knox@yolocounty.org 661-2908 908-4807

KRAFT, BREANNA L. Child Welfare Services Social Worker Supervisor Breanna.Kraft@yolocounty.org 666-8514 681-9209

LADD, RACHEL Children's Medical Services Childrens Services Eligibility Specialist Rachel.Ladd@yolocounty.org 666-8338 N/A

LARA-JIMENEZ, JONI Child Welfare Services Senior Admin Serv Analyst-Supervisor Joni.Lara-Jimenez@yolocounty.org 666-8290 601-1264

LARSEN, PATTI Child Welfare Services Sr. Admin. Serv. Analyst - ExtraHelp Patti.Larsen@yolocounty.org N/A N/A

LATORRE, JOANNA (Jo) Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Joanna.LaTorre@yolocounty.org 666-8455 312-4271

LeMEUR, ALISON Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Alison.LeMeur@yolocounty.org 666-8972 650-5385

LEYVA, JESUS Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Jesus.Leyva@yolocounty.org 666-8459 312-6607

LITTLE, BARBARA Child Welfare Services Office Support Specialist Barbara.Little@yolocounty.org 666-8457 N/A

LOPEZ, CLAUDIA Children's Medical Services Children Services Eligibility Specialist Claudia.Lopez@yolocounty.org 666-8336 N/A

LOPEZ, MARIAH Child Welfare Services Office Support Specialist Mariah.Lopez@yolocounty.org 660-8479 341-4068

LOR, ZOUA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Zoua.Lor@yolocounty.org 666-8449 650-5746

LUU, HONG Child Welfare Services CFT/Extra Help Hong.Luu@yolocounty.org N/A 312-6273

MAMOLA (SKACHKOV), REBEKAH Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Rebekah.Mamola@yolocounty.org 666-8657 419-9694
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MANERCHIA, BRANDI CYF Admin Supervising Administrative Assistant Brandi.Manerchia@yolocounty.org 666-8465 681-9224

MARIN, MONIQUE Child/TAY Mental Health Clinician Monique.Marin@yolocounty.org 666-8306 723-3477

MARINE, PRISCILLA Child Welfare Services Administrative Clerk/EH Priscilla.Marine@yolocounty.org N/A 341-4057

MEJIA, SOFIA Child Welfare Services Office Support Specialist Sofia.Mejia@yolocounty.org 666-8507 N/A

MENDICK, SAM Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Samedi.Mendick@yolocounty.org 666-8487 338-6960

MEYER, BOB Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Bob.Meyer@yolocounty.org 661-2921 723-3057

MITCHELL, CORTESIA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Cortesia.Mitchell@yolocounty.org 666-8502 650-5587

MOONEY, ROBERT Children's Medical Services Physical Therapist Robert.Mooney@yolocounty.org 666-6184 (dial all 7 #s) N/A

MORA, DEYSI Child Welfare Services Office Support Specialist Deysi.Mora@yolocounty.org 666-8506 N/A

MORALES, ROSIE Crossover Staff Public Assistance Specialist Rosie.Morales@yolocounty.org 661-2750 x2913 681-9211

MORRIS, AMANDA Child Welfare Services Social Services Assistant/EH Amanda.Morris@yolocounty.org N/A N/A

MOTHERSHED, KANISHA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Kanisha.Mothershed@yolocounty.org 661-2788 379-3027

MUNOZ, LAURA Crossover Staff Public Assistance Specialist Laura.Munoz@yolocounty.org 916-375-6326 N/A

NARVAEZ, KIM Child/TAY Mental Health Supervising Clinician Kim.Narvaez@yolocounty.org 666-8513 723-2179

NELSON, ALEXANDRIA (Alex) Child Wefare Services Social Worker Supervisor Alex.Nelson@yolocounty.org 666-8830 681-5453

NIELSEN, LAURA Child Wefare Services Child Welfare Services Program Mgr Laura.Nielsen@yolocounty.org 666-8452 916-709-9815

ORDONEZ, JAIME Children's Medical Services Health Department Program Manager Jaime.Ordonez@yolocounty.org 666-8958 312-5199

ORTIZ, CYNTHIA Children's Medical Services Occupational Therapist Cynthia.Ortiz@yolocounty.org 666-6184 (dial all 7 #s) N/A

PADILLA, RACHEL Children's Medical Services CHDP OSS/EH Rachel.Padilla@yolocounty.org 661-2708 N/A

PALMER, ROBIN Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Robin.Palmer@yolocounty.org 666-8245 650-5040

PALOMINO, JANET Child Welfare Services Office Support Specialist Janet.Palomino@yolocounty.org 661-2712 N/A

PARAGAS, PATTY Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Patrianit.Paragas@yolocounty.org 666-8304 681-9255

PEREZ-SOLTERO, PATRICIA (Patty) Children's Medical Services Children Services Eligibility Specialist Patty.Perez@yolocounty.org 666-8342 N/A

PETTET, JENNIE CYF Director Branch Director Jennie.Pettet@yolocounty.org 661-2929 908-0816

PRESIDIO, AMBER Child Welfare Services Social Worker Supervisor Amber.Presidio@yolocounty.org 666-8484 681-9250

PRESTO, JANE Child Welfare Services Social Worker Supervisor Jane.Presto@yolocounty.org 666-8493 204-7546

RABAGO, ROSALINDA Child Welfare Services Social Services Assistant Rosalinda.Rabago@yolocounty.org N/A 379-5037

REDDICK, AMARA Child/TAY Mental Health Clinician Amara.Reddick@yolocounty.org 666-8478 908-6310

REDMOND, KATHY Child Welfare Services Administrative Serv Analyst Kathy.Redmond@yolocounty.org 661-2738 N/A

REYNOSO, CYNTHIA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Cynthia.Reynoso@yolocounty.org 661-2941 312-4623

RICHTER, MEGAN Child/TAY Mental Health Clinician Megan.Richter@yolocounty.org 406-4418 908-3453

ROGERS, CHRISTINE Foster Care Eligibility Public Assistance Specialist Christine.Rogers@yolocounty.org 666-8579 N/A

ROSS, ERIN Children's Medical Services PHN/EH Erin.Ross@yolocounty.org 666-8498 N/A

RYAN, JESSICA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Jessica.Ryan@yolocounty.org 661-2721 650-5067
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SALVESON, ANDREW Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Andrew.Salveson@yolocounty.org N/A N/A

SANDOVAL, DANIEL Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Daniel.Sandoval@yolocounty.org 666-8475 N/A

SANDU, PARDEEP Children's Medical Services Childrens Services Eligibility Specialist II//EH Pardeep.Sandhu@yolocounty.org 666-8338 N/A

SARAVIA, JANET Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Janet.Saravia@yolocounty.org 666-8500 908-2794

SINDEFF, DIANA Child Welfare Services Administrative Clerk II Diana.Sindeff@yolocounty.org 666-8467 N/A

SHABAZZ, SALAAM Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Salaam.Shabazz@yolocounty.org 661-2907 601-1101 

SHAHI, SANDEEP Children's Medical Services Senior Public Health Nurse Sandeep.Shahi@yolocounty.org 666-8644 N/A

SMITH, GENELLE Child Welfare Services Consulting Specialist - ExtraHelp genelle.wellspring@comcast.net 916-454-9688 x207 N/A

SMITH, TESSA Child/TAY Mental Health Family Partner Tessa.Smith@yolocounty.org 666-8546 204-7363

SOLICH, JOSEPH (Joey) Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Joey.Solich@yolocounty.org 666-8480 681-9270

STERMER, ERNEST (Phillip) Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Phillip.Stermer@yolocounty.org 666-8829 681-9277

THYSSEN, JAMES Child Welfare Services Parent Partner jthyssen@youthsolutions.org 661-2912 916-588-0609

TOWLER, JAMELA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Jamela.Towler@yolocounty.org 666-8655 908-6261

VASQUEZ, GILBERT Child Welfare Services Administative Clerk RFA/EH Gilbert.Vasquez@yolocounty.org 661-2931 341-4050

VAZQUEZ, CLAUDIA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Claudia.Vazquez@yolocounty.org 661-2755 681-9204

WASHINGTON, DAMON Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Damon.Washington@yolocounty.org 666-8450 681-9278

WASKLEWICZ, ALICIA Child Welfare Services Social Worker Supervisor Alicia.Wasklewicz@yolocounty.org 661-2928 207-7976

WEBB, BRITNEY Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Britney.Webb@yolocounty.org 666-8485 650-5739

WEISE, BRANDI Children's Medical Services Office Support Specialist Brandi.Weise@yolocounty.org 666-8333 N/A

WILLIAMS, COLIN Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Colin.Williams@yolocounty.org 661-2663 681-6713

WILSON, JESSICA Child Welfare Services Office Support Specialist Jessica.Wilson@yolocounty.org 666-2934 419-9399

WYLY, MARK Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Mark.Wyly@yolocounty.org 661-2628 681-9244

YANG, STEPHANIE Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Stephanie.Yang@yolocounty.org 661-2926 908-5082

YUNG, MARY Child/TAY Mental Health Clinician Mary.Yung@yolocounty.org 666-8550 908-0988

ZELLER, VALERIE Child Welfare Services Social Worker Practitioner Valerie.Zeller@yolocounty.org 661-2774 681-0789 

Supervisor CWS Intake Line 669-2345

Program Manager CWS Fax Number 666-8468 

Director ASAM Access Line (beginning 7/1/2018) 888-965-6647
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